
Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources (WDNR) staff assigned to the State Trails Council:  

Mikayla Ness, Recreation Liaison. Mikayla.Ness@wisconsin.gov; 608-977-1185 

C/O Wisconsin State Park System: 101 S. Webster St., PO Box 7921, Madison, WI 53707-7921; 608-266-2181, FAX 608-267-7474 

GOVERNOR’S WISCONSIN STATE TRAILS COUNCIL MEMBERS 

LIST UPDATED:  5-9-2022

Bryan Much – Chair 

Oconomowoc, WI 

608-444-7867 (C)

bryan.much@charter.net

Area of expertise:

Off-Highway Motorcycles

Appointed: 03-22-2012

Term expires: 07-01-2025

Ken Neitzke – Vice Chair 

Waukesha, WI  

262-844-0889 (C)

kneitzke@mtu.edu

Area of expertise:

Hiking/Ice Age Trail

Appointed: 09-24-2013

Term expires: 07-01-2025

Randy Harden 

Sheboygan, WI  

920-694-0583 (W)

randy.harden@nohvis.com

Area of expertise: Off-Road Vehicles

Appointed: 02-28-2005

Term Expires: 07-01-2024

Robert Fasick (non-voting) 

Madison, WI  

608-266-3438 (W)

Robert.fasick@dot.state.wi.us

Area of expertise: Transportation

Kristin (Kricket) Jewett 

Fort Atkinson, WI  

608-751-3288 (C)

kricketj@gmail.com

Area of expertise: Equestrian

Appointed: 07-10-2017

Term expires: 07-01-2024

Ben Popp 

Springbrook, WI 

715-634-5025

ben.popp@birkie.com

Area of expertise:

Cross-Country Skiing

Appointed: 11-28-2017

Term expires: 07-01-2025

Luana Schneider 

De Forest, WI  

608-837-7409 (H)

lrschneid@gmail.com

Area of expertise:

4-Wheel Drive Vehicles

Appointed: 10-18-2011

Term expires: 07-01-2024

Jeff Anderson (non-voting) 

Waupaca, WI 

715-492-0264

JAnderson@travelwisconsin.com

Area of expertise: Tourism

Steve Falter 

Madison, WI 

608-712-3806

cwt@capitolwatertrails.org

Area of expertise: Water Trails

Appointed: June 4, 2019

Term Expires: July 1, 2023

Holly Tomlanovich 

Eagle River, WI 

(715) 617-4708

hotoml@vilascountywi.gov

Area of expertise: Snowmobiling

Appointed: August 19, 2020

Term Expires: July 1, 2024

Mike Repyak 

Madison, WI 

970-389-4137

mike@kaperworks.com

Area of expertise: Off-Road

Bicycling/Mountain Biking

Appointed: 07-14-2021

Term expires: 07-01-2025

Lacey Heward 

Mandovi, WI 

603-856-4879

lace360@gmail.com

Area of expertise:

Accessibility Recreation

Appointed: 1-24-2022

Term expires: 7-1-2025

Vacancy 


